

## **De Luz**Community Services District

Board Of Directors

Charles Bowman
Paula Carroll
Robert D'Alessandri
Gina Rawson
Debbie Roberts

General Manager

James E. Emmons

## NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of De Luz Community Services District scheduled for Wednesday, September 27, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. has been cancelled.

Matters scheduled for this meeting have been deferred to the next meeting scheduled for Wednesday, October 18, 2023, at 6:00 p.m.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I CERTIFY THAT ON September 27, 2023, I posted a copy of the foregoing notice at the door of the regular meeting place of the Board of Directors of De Luz Community Services District.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at Murrieta, California on September 27, 2023.

James E. Emmons, Secretary

De Luz Community Services District